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Council Membership 2013
The composition of the University Council in 2013 was:

First Current Term
Council Members Appointed Appointed Ending

Four Persons Appointed by the Minister

Ms Catherine Drayton

Mr Bruce Gemmell

Mr Tony Hall

Ms Sue McCormack

Mr Kiki Maoate 

Ms Wendy Ritchie 

2009

2013

2013

2009

2009

2005

2013

2013

2013

2013

2009

2009

05/2016

05/2016

05/2016

05/2016

05/2013

03/2013

Vice-Chancellor

Dr Rod Carr 2009 2013 02/2019

Two Members of the Academic Staff

Professor Simon Kemp

Dr Andy Pratt

2011

2011

2011 

2011

12/2014

12/2014

One Member of the General Staff

Mr Michael Shurety 2003 2011 12/2014

One Student/Former Student

Ms Erin Jackson 2012 2013 12/2013

One Member Appointed in Consultation with the Employers’ Federation

Mr Tony Sewell (resigned 4/2013) 2010 2010 12/2014

One Member Appointed in Consultation with the NZ Council of Trade Unions

Mr David Ivory 2009 2009 12/2014

One Member Appointed Following Consultation with Ngāi Tahu

Ms Sacha McMeeking 2008 2010 07/2014

Two Members Appointed by the Council

His Honour Judge Colin Doherty

Mr Peter Ballantyne

2005

2012

2005

2012

12/2013

12/2014

Four Graduates Elected by the Court of Convocation

Ms Joanne Appleyard

Mr Warren Poh

Dr Duncan Webb

Dr L John Wood

2013

2013

2011

2008

2013

2013

2011

2011

12/2016

12/2016

12/2014

12/2014


