## Council Membership 2013

## The composition of the University Council in 2013 was:

Council Members	First Appointed	Current Term	
		Appointed	Ending
Four Persons Appointed by the Minister			
Ms Catherine Drayton	2009	2013	05/2016
Mr Bruce Gemmell	2013	2013	05/2016
Mr Tony Hall	2013	2013	05/2016
Ms Sue McCormack	2009	2013	05/2016
Mr Kiki Maoate	2009	2009	05/2013
Ms Wendy Ritchie	2005	2009	03/2013
Vice-Chancellor			
Dr Rod Carr	2009	2013	02/2019
Two Members of the Academic Staff			
Professor Simon Kemp	2011	2011	12/2014
Dr Andy Pratt	2011	2011	12/2014
One Member of the General Staff			
Mr Michael Shurety	2003	2011	12/2014
One Student/Former Student			
Ms Erin Jackson	2012	2013	12/2013
One Member Appointed in Consultation with the Employers' Federation			
Mr Tony Sewell (resigned 4/2013)	2010	2010	12/2014
One Member Appointed in Consultation with the NZ Council of Trade Unions			
Mr David Ivory	2009	2009	12/2014
One Member Appointed Following Consultation with Ngāi Tahu			
Ms Sacha McMeeking	2008	2010	07/2014
Two Members Appointed by the Council			
His Honour Judge Colin Doherty	2005	2005	12/2013
Mr Peter Ballantyne	2012	2012	12/2014
Four Graduates Elected by the Court of Convocation			
Ms Joanne Appleyard	2013	2013	12/2016
Mr Warren Poh	2013	2013	12/2016
Dr Duncan Webb	2011	2011	12/2014
Dr L John Wood	2008	2011	12/2014